DB404362.eps

DB404363.eps

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

fixed circuit breakers
Circuit breakers

A Masterpact fixed circuit breaker is described

by 4 catalogue numbers corresponding to:

m the basic circuit breaker

m a control unit

m a top connection

m a bottom connection.

A communication option and various auxiliaries and
accessories may also be added.

Basic circuit breaker =2 4000 A.

(1) Select a 4P basic circuit breaker with neutral on the right
page F-34.

All other catalogue numbers are unchanged.

(2) Only for breaker up to 3200A

Auxiliaries and accessories:

m for fixed devices: see page F-20

m for fixed or drawout devices: see page F-28.
Switch-disconnector version: see page F-30.
Source changeover assembly: see page F-28.

Basic circuit breaker

Type N1
| 3P | 4P
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kA for U = 220/440 V) - Ics = 100 % Icu
NW08 800 42 48000 48007
NW10 1000 42 48014 48021
NW12 1250 42 48028 48035
NW16 1600 42 48042 48049
NW20 2000 42 48056 48063
Type H1
| 3P | 4P
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kA for U =220/440 V) - Ics = 100 % lcu
NW02 250 65 48189 48190
NW08 800 65 48001 48008
NW10 1000 65 48015 48022
NW12 1250 65 48029 48036
NW16 1600 65 48043 48050
NW20 2000 65 48057 48064
NW25 2500 65 48070 48076
NW32 3200 65 48082 48087
NW40 4000 65 48092 48097
NW40b 4000 100 48106 48109
NW50 5000 100 48112 48115
NW63 6300 100 48118 48121
Type H2
| 3P | 4P
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kA for U = 220/440 V) - Ics = 100 % Icu
NW08 800 100 48002 48009
NW10 1000 100 48016 48023
NW12 1250 100 48030 48037
NW16 1600 100 48044 48051
NW20 2000 100 48058 48065
NW25 2500 100 48071 48077
NW32 3200 100 48083 48088
NW40 4000 100 48093 48098
NW40b 4000 150 48107 48110
NW50 5000 150 48113 48116
NW63 6300 150 48119 48122
Option
Neutral on the right ™
rologic co I unit
“ammeter” A
3P/4P
Micrologic 2.0 A basic protection 47282
Micrologic 5.0 A selective protection 47285
Micrologic 6.0 A selective + earth-fault protection 47286
Micrologic 7.0 A® selective + earth-leakage protection 47287
“energy” E
3P/4P
Micrologic 2.0 E basic protection 47280
Micrologic 5.0 E selective protection 47283
Micrologic 6.0 E selective + earth-fault protection 47288
“power meter” P
3P/4P
Micrologic 5.0 P selective protection 47289
Micrologic 6.0 P selective + earth-fault protection 47290
Micrologic 7.0 P @ selective + earth-leakage protection 47291
“harmonic meter” H
3P/4P
Micrologic 5.0 H selective protection 47293
Micrologic 6.0 H selective + earth-fault protection 47294
Micrologic 7.0 H @ selective + earth-leakage protection 47295
Communication option
Modbus COM 48188
Eco Modbus COM module 47406
Portable data acquisition
Masterpact GetnSet product with battery and accessories 48789
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Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63
fixed circuit breakers

Connections

Front connection
—

o 3P 4p
g 250/800-1600 A Top 48128 48153
g Bottom 48130 48155
° 2000A Top 48124 48126
Bottom 48125 48127
2500/3200 A Top 48129 48154
Bottom 48131 48156
Front connection accessories

2 Disconnectable front connection
§ @ 1600 A 28P421 ::424
° 2000/3200 A 48422 48425

Rear connection

Vertical connection

2 NE SN 3P 4P
§ o0 250/800-2000 A Top 48133 48158
% 800-1600A type L1 Bottom 48138 48163
° 2500/3200 A Top 48134 48159
2000 A types H3/L1 Bottom 48139 48164
4000A Top 48135 48160
Bottom 48140 48165
4000b/5000 A Top 48136 48161
Bottom 48141 48166
6300A Top 48137 48162
Bottom 48142 48167
Horizontal connection
" 3P 4P
g @ L{% 250/800-2000 A Top 48143 48168
¢ ==
g b@g 800-1600 A type L1 Bottom 48148 48173
° 2500/3200 A Top 48144 48169
2000 A types H3/L1 Bottom 48149 48174
4000A Top 48145 48170
Bottom 48150 48175
4000b/5000 A Top 48146 48171
Bottom 48151 48176
Rear connection accessories
Interphase barriers
2 3P/4P (3 parts) 48599
g
Brackets for mounting on a backplate
2 parts 47829

DB404369.eps

Brand option
Square D brand

Grounding kit

Grounding kit for Masterpact NW fixed

48558

207E5200
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DB404314.eps

DB404315.eps

DB404370.eps

DB404371.eps

Catalogue numbers NWOS8 to NW63

fixed circuit breakers
Indication contacts

ON/OFF indication contacts (OF)

Block of 4 changeover contacts (6 A-240 V) I 1 block (standard)
.4\ ‘
t o
="

1 additional block of 4 contacts (2 max.) I 48198
“Fault trip” indication contacts (SDE)

Changeover contact (5A- 240 V) I 1 (standard)
1 additional SDE (5 A-240V) | 48200
1 additional low-level SDE |48201

Programmable contacts ) (programmed via Micrologic control unit)

2 contacts M2C (5 A- 240 V) | 47403
6 changeover contacts M6C (5 A-240 V) | 47404
(*) For Micrologic control units P and H only.

MeC

F-20 Schneider
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DB404316.eps

DB404317.eps

DB404318.eps

DB404319.eps

DB404315.eps

DB404317.eps

DB404320.eps

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

fixed circuit breakers

Remote operation

Remote ON/OFF

Gear motor
MCH
AC 50/60 Hz 48V 48207
100/130 V 48211
200/240V 48212
250/277V 48213
380/415V 48214
440/480 V 48215
DC 24/30 V 48206
48/60 V 48207
100/130V 48208
200/250 V 48209
Instantaneous voltage releases
Closing release Opening release
Standard XF MX
AC 50/60 Hz 12V DC 47349 47359
DC 24/30V DC, 24 VAC 47350 47360
48/60V DC, 48 VAC 47351 47361
100/130 VAC/DC 47352 47362
200/250 VAC/DC 47353 47363
277VAC 47354 47364
380/480 VAC 47355 47365
Communicating XF com MX com
AC 50/60 Hz 12V DC 47310 47320
DC 24/30V DC, 24 VAC 47311 47321
48/60V DC, 48 VAC 47312 47322
100/130 VAC/DC 47313 47323
200/250 VAC/DC 47314 47324
277V AC 47315 47325
380/480 VAC 47316 47326
“Ready to close” contact (1 max.)
PF
% 1 changeover contact (5 A-240V) 47342
% 1 low-level changeover contact 47343
Electrical closing pushbutton
% BPFE
1 pushbutton 48534
©
Remote reset after fault trip
Electrical reset RES
110/130 VAC 48202
220/240 VAC 48203
Automatic reset RAR
Adaptation 47346
Remote tripping
Instantaneous voltage release
2 MX or MN
AC 50/60 Hz 12vDC 47369
DC 24/30V DC, 24 VAC 47370 47380
48/60V DC, 48 VAC 47371 47381
100/130 VAC/DC 47372 47382
200/250 VAC/DC 47373 47383
277VAC 47374
380/480 VAC 47375 47385
MN delay unit
R (non-adjustable) Rr (adjustable)
AC 50/60 Hz 48/60 VAC/DC 33680
DC 100/130 VAC/DC 33684 33681
200/250 VAC/DC 33685 33682
380/480 VAC/DC 33683
207E5200 Version - 8.1 28/01/2013 Schneider F-21




DB101911.EPS

DB101912.EPS

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63
drawout circuit breakers

Circuit breakers

A Masterpact drawout circuit breaker is described
by 5 catalogue numbers corresponding to:

m the basic circuit breaker

m a control unit

m a chassis

m a top connection

m a bottom connection.

A communication option and various auxiliaries and
accessories may also be added.

Basic circuit breaker + chassis = 4000 A

(1) Select a 4P basic circuit breaker with neutral on the right
page F-34.

All other catalogue numbers are unchanged.

(2) Only for breaker up to 3200 A.

Basic circuit breaker

Type N1
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kAfor U =
NWO08 800 42
NW10 1000 42
NW12 1250 42
NW16 1600 42
NW20 2000 42
Type H1
In(Aat40 °C) Icu (kAfor U =
NW02 250 65
NWO08 800 65
NW10 1000 65
NW12 1250 65
NW16 1600 65
NW20 2000 65
NW25 2500 65
NW32 3200 65
NW40 4000 65
NW40b 4000 100
NW50 5000 100
NW63 6300 100
Type H2
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kAfor U =
NWO08 800 100
NW10 1000 100
NW12 1250 100
NW16 1600 100
NW20 2000 100
NW25 2500 100
NW32 3200 100
NW40 4000 100
NW40b 4000 150
NW50 5000 150
NW63 6300 150
Type H3
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kAfor U =
NW20 2000 150
NW25 2500 150
NW32 3200 150
NW40 4000 150
Type L1
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kA for U =
NWO08 800 150
NW10 1000 150
NW12 1250 150
NW16 1600 150
NW20 2000 150
Option

Neutral on the right
Micrologic control unit
“ammeter” A

Micrologic 2.0 A
Micrologic 5.0 A
Micrologic 6.0 A
Micrologic 7.0 A®
“energy” E

Micrologic 2.0 E

Micrologic 5.0 E

Micrologic 6.0 E
“power meter” P

Micrologic 5.0 P

Micrologic 6.0 P

Micrologic 7.0 P@
“harmonic meter” H

Micrologic 5.0 H
Micrologic 6.0 H
Micrologic 7.0 H®
Grounding kit
Grounding kit for Masterpact NW drawout

basic protection

selective protection

selective + earth-fault protection
selective + earth-leakage protection

basic protection
selective protection
selective + earth-fault protection

selective protection
selective + earth-fault protection
selective + earth-leakage protection

selective protection
selective + earth-fault protection
selective + earth-leakage protection

3P 4P

220/440 V) -1lcs =100 % Icu

48230 48237
48244 48251
48258 48265
48272 48279
48286 48293

220/440 V) -1lcs =100 % lcu

48386 48387
48231 48238
48245 48252
48259 48266
48273 48280
48287 48294
48300 48306
48312 48317
48322 48327
48336 48339
48342 48345
48348 48351

220/440 V) -lcs =100 % lcu

48232 48239
48246 48253
48260 48267
48274 48281
48288 48295
48301 48307
48313 48318
48323 48328
48337 48340
48343 48346
48349 48352

220/440 V) -1cs =100 % Icu

48289 48296
48302 48308
48314 48319
48324 48329

220/440 V) -lcs =100 % lcu
48233 48240
48247 48254
48261 48268
48275 48282
48290 48297

™

3P/4P
48358
48360
48361
48362

3P/4P
48498
48499
48500

3P/4P
48363
48364
48365

3P/4P
48366
48367
48368

48559

F-22 Schneider
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Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

drawout circuit breakers
Chassis and connections

DB404372.eps

Chassis 4000 A

Aukxiliaries and accessories:

m for drawout devices: see page F-24

m for fixed or drawout devices: see page F-28.
Switch-disconnector version: see page F-30.
Source changeover assembly: see page F-28.

Chassis front connection

DB404373.eps

250/800-1600 A

2000A

2500/3200 A

Chassis rear connection

Vertical connection

DB404366.eps

DB404367.eps

DB404368.eps

For type N1
800/1250 A
1600 A

For type H1/H2
250/800-1600 A
2000A
2500A
3200A
4000A
4000b/6300 A

For type H3
2000/2500 A
3200A
4000 A

For type L1
800/1600 A
2000A

Communication option

Modbus COM
Eco Modbus COM module

Portable data acquisition

Masterpact GetnSet product with battery and accessories

Bottom

3P 4P
48391 48403
48392 48404
48392 48404
48393 48405
48394 48406
48395 48407
48396 48408
48397 48409
48394 48406
48395 48407
48396 48408
48399 48411
48400 48412
Chassis  + Circuit breaker
33852 48384
33852 48385
| 48789

3P 4P

| 48415 | 48441

| 48418 | 48444

| 48413 | 48417

| 48414 | 48420

| 48416 | 48442

48419 48445

S 250/800-2000 A Top 48133 48158
800-1600 A type L1 Bottom 48138 48163
EEI EI 2500/3200 A Top 48134 48159

2000 A types H3/L1 Bottom 48139 48164
4000A Top 48135 48160
Bottom 48140 48165
4000b/5000 A Top 48136 48161
Bottom 48141 48166
6300 A Top 48137 48162
Bottom 48142 48167
Horizontal connection
A 250/800-2000 A Top 48143 48168
K?é E@% 800-1600 A type L1 Bottom 48148 48173
ok 2500/3200 A Top 48144 48169
2000 A types H3/L1 Bottom 48149 48174
4000A Top 48145 48170
Bottom 48150 48175
4000b/5000 A Top 48146 48171
Bottom 48151 48176
Rear connection accessories
Interphase barriers
3P/4P (3 parts) | 48600
Brand option
Square D brand Label 47802
207E5200 28/01/2013 Schneider F-23
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DB404325.eps

DB404327.eps DB404326.eps

DB404328.eps

DB404329.eps

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

drawout circuit breakers
Chassis locking and accessories

Chassis locking

“Disconnected” position locking

By padlocks

VCPO | standard
By Profalux keylocks
Profalux 1 lock with 1 key + adaptation kit 48568
2 locks 1 key + adaptation kit 48569
2 locks 2 different keys + adaptation kit 48570
1 keylock Profalux identical key not identified combination 33173
(without adaptation kit): identical key identified 215470 combination 33174
identical key identified 215471 combination 33175
By Ronis keylocks
Ronis 1 lock with 1 key + adaptation kit 48572
2 locks 1 key + adaptation kit 48573
2 locks 2 different keys + adaptation kit 48574
1 keylock Ronis identical key not identified combination 33189
(without adaptation kit): identical key identified EL24135 combination 33190
identical key identified EL24153 combination 33191
identical key identified EL24315 combination 33192
Optional disconnected/test/connected position locking 33779
Adaptation kit adaptation kit Profalux / Ronis 48564
(without keylock): adaptation kit Castell 48565
adaptation kit Kirk 48566
Door interlock (1 part)
Right-hand side of chassis 48579
L Left-hand side of chassis 48580
N
Racking interlock
1 part 48582
%/
Racking interlock between crank and OFF pushbutton
1 part | 48585
Automatic spring discharge before breaker removal
1 part | 48554
Breaker mismatch protection
SN Breaker mismatch protection VDC 33767
©
o O
0! i
9 o
ol
=35
F-24 Schneider 28/01/2013 207E5200
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DB404330.eps

DB404331.eps

DB404332.eps

DB404333.eps

DB404374.eps

Catalogu

e numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

drawout circuit breakers
Chassis locking and accessories

Chassis accessories

Arc chute cover

3P/4P | standard
Auxiliary terminal shield (CB)
800/4000 A 3P 48595
4P 48596
4000b/6300 A 3P 48597
4P 48598
Safety shutters + locking block
- 800/4000 A 3P Standard
=7 4P Standard
4000b/6300 A 3P Standard
4P Standard
Shutter locking block (for remplacement)
2 parts for 800/4000 A 48591
Front face shutter position indication and locking
800/4000 A 3P/4P I 48592
4000b/6300 A 3P I 48593
4P | 48594
. i F-25
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DB404321.eps

DB404322.eps

DB404323.eps

DB404375.eps

DB404376.eps

DB404324.eps

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

drawout circuit breakers

Indication contacts

ON/OFF indication contacts (OF)
= Block of 4 changeover contacts (6 A- 240 V)
) 1 additional block of 4 contacts (2 max.)

Combined closed / connected contacts for use with 1 auxiliary contact
1 contact (5A-240V) (8 max.)
or 1 low-level contact (8 max.)

“Fault trip” indication contacts (SDE)

Changeover contact (5A-240 V)
1 additional SDE (5A- 240 V)

or 1 additional low-level SDE

Programmable contacts ) (programmed via Micrologic control unit)
2 contacts M2C (5A-240V)

or 6 contacts M6C (5A-240V)

(*) For Micrologic control units P and H only.

M6C
Carriage switches (connected / disconnected / test position)
Changeover contacts (8 A -240 V)
1 connected position contact (3 max.)
1 test position contact (3 max.)
1 disconnected position contact (3 max.)
and/or low-level changeover contacts
1 connected position contact (3 max.)
1 test position contact (3 max.)
1 disconnected position contact (3 max.)
Actuator for additional carriage switches
Auxiliary terminals for chassis alone
3 wire terminal (30 parts)
6 wire terminal (10 parts)
Jumpers (10 parts)

| 1 block (standard)
| 48468

| 48477
| 48478

I 1 (standard)
| 48475
| 48476

| 48382
| 48383

33751
33752
33753

33754
33755
33756
48560

47898
47899
47900

F-26 Schneider
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Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

drawout circuit breakers
Remote operation

Remote ON/OFF

2 MCH
£ AC 50/60 Hz 48V 48522
% 100/130V 48526
° 200/240 V 48527
250277V 48528
380/415V 48529
440/480 V 48530
DC 24/30 V 48521
48/60 V 48522
100/130 V 48523
200/250 V 48524
Instantaneous voltage releases
2 Closing release Opening release
g Standard XF MX
% AC 50/60 Hz 12V DC 48480 48490
° DC 24/30V DC, 24 VAC 48481 48491
48/60 V DC, 48 VAC 48482 48492
100/130 VAC/DC 48483 48493
200/250 VAC/DC 48484 48494
277V AC 48485 48495
380/480 VAC 48486 48496
Communicating XF com MX com
AC 50/60 Hz 12V DC 48448 48457
DC 24/30V DC, 24 VAC 48449 48458
48/60V DC, 48 VAC 48450 48459
100/130 VAC/DC 48451 48460
200/250 VAC/DC 48452 48461
277VAC 48453 48462
380/480 VAC 48454 48463
“Ready to close” contact (1 max.)
8 PF
§ 1 changeover contact (5A-240 V) 48469
% 1 low-level changeover contact 48470
Electrical closing pushbutton
g BPFE
s 1 pushbutton 48534
8
Remote reset after fault trip
2 Electrical reset I RES
g 110/130 VAC | 48472
g 220/240 VAC | 48473
° Automatic reset I RAR
Adaptation | 47346

Remote tripping

Instantaneous voltage release

2 2n MX or MN
§ AC 50/60 Hz 12V DC 48510
% DC 24/30V DC, 24 VAC 48511 48501
° 48/60V DC, 48 VAC 48512 48502
100/130 VAC/DC 48513 48503
200/250 V AC/DC 48514 48504
277V AC 48515
380/480 VAC 48516 48506
. R (non-adjustable) Rr (adjustable)
§ AC 50/60 Hz 48/60 VAC/DC 33680
:5’; DC 100/130 VAC/DC 33684 33681
° 200/250 V AC/DC 33685 33682
380/480 VAC/DC 33683
207E5200 28/01/2013 Schneider F-27
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DB404337 .eps

DB404338.eps

DB404380.eps

DB125617.eps

DB404339.eps

Catalogue numbers

Accessories for NW0O8 to NW63
fixed and drawout circuit

breakers

Circuit breaker locking

Pushbutton locking device
By padlocks

By padlocks
By Profalux keylocks

Profalux

1 keylock Profalux
(without adaptation kit):

By Ronis keylocks
Ronis

1 keylock Ronis
(without adaptation kit):

Adaptation kit
(without keylock):

Cable-type door interlock

VCPO

1 lock with 1 key + adaptation kit

2 locks 1 key + adaptation kit

2 locks 2 different keys + adaptation kit
identical key not identified combination
identical key identified 215470 combination
identical key identified 215471 combination

1 lock with 1 key + adaptation kit

2 locks 1 key + adaptation kit

2 locks 2 different keys + adaptation kit
identical key not identified combination
identical key identified EL24135 combination
identical key identified EL24153 combination
identical key identified EL24315 combination
adaptation kit Profalux / Ronis

adaptation kit Kirk
adaptation kit Castell

1 complete assembly for Masterpact NW fixed or drawout device

Mechanical interlocking for source changeover
Interlocking of 2 devices using connecting rods

Complete assembly with 2 adaptation fixtures + rods

| 48536

| 48539

48545
48546
48547
33173
33174
33175

48549
48550
48551
33189
33190
33191
33192
48541
48542

2 Masterpact NW fixed devices | 48612
2 Masterpact NW drawout devices | 48612
Can be used with 1 NW fixed + 1 NW drawout.
Interlocking of 2 devices using cables )
Choose 2 adaptation sets (1 for each device + 1 set of cables)
1 adaptation fixture for Masterpact NW fixed devices | 47926
1 adaptation fixture for Masterpact NW drawout devices | 47926
1 set of 2 cables | 33209
(*) Can be used with any combination of NT or NW, fixed or drawout devices.
Interlocking of 3 devices using cables
Choose 3 adaptation (inclusing 3 adaptation fixtures + cables)
3 sources, only 1 device closed, fixed or drawout devices | 48610
2 sources + 1 coupling, fixed or drawout devices | 48609
2 normal + 1 replacement source, fixed or drawout devices 48608
Other circuit breaker accessories
Mechanical operation counter
Operation counter CDM | 48535
Escutcheon and accessories
g 2 I Fixed I Drawout
| 3 Escutcheon | 48601 | 48603
= g g Transparent cover IP54 | | 48604
° ° Escutcheon blanking plate | 48605 | 48605
= £
Escutcheon Blanking plate
F-28 Schneider Version - 8.1 28/01/2013 207E5200



Catalogue numbers Accessories for NW0O8 to NW63
fixed and drawout circuit
breakers

Accessories for Micrologic control units

External sensors
External sensor for earth-fault protection (TCE)
<= Sensor rating 400/2000 A | 34035

§ e
2 qlmd 1000/4000 A | 34036
P > 4000/6300 A (for NW40b, NW50, NW63) | 48182

Rectangular sensor for earth-leakage protection
@ 470 mm x 160 mm In max. 3200 A | 33574

Source ground return (SGR) earth fault protection

DB404382.6ps

g @ External sensor (SGR) I 33579

g \/ MDGF summing module | 48891
° for breakers supplied via bottom terminals)

Voltage measurement input Fixed | 47506

Drawout | 48533

DB125642.eps

Long-time rating plug (limits setting range for higher accuracy)

g Standard 0.4at1xlr | 33542
§ § Low-setting option 0.4at0.8xIr I 33543
a High-setting option 0.8at1xlIr | 33544
Without long-time protection off | 33545
Zone Selective Interlocking option for Micrologic P and H
zsl | standard
External power supply module (AD)
4 N 24/30 V DC | 54440
3 i 48/60 V DC | 54441
2 100/125V DC | 54442
8 110/130 VAC | 54443
200/240 VAC | 54444
380/415V AC | 54445
1 battery 24 VV | 54446

DB404384.eps

Test equipment

Mini test kit
2 Hand held test kit (HHTK) | 33594
° Portable test kit
2 Full function test kit (FFTK) | 33595
H Test report edition come from FFTK | 34559
§ FFTK test cable 2 pin for STR trip unit | 34560
° FFTK test cable 7 pin for Micrologic trip unit | 33590

Special settings

Sensor rating

To be specified when ordering

Rating Nwo2 NwWo08 NwW10 NwW12 NW16 NwW20 NwW25 NW32

250 u
400 u u
630 [] [] []
800 u n n
1000 u u u
1250 u u u
1600 u u
2000 u
2500
3200
Rating NW40 NW40b NW50 NW63
2000 u u
2500 u u u
3200 L u u
4000 u
5000
6300

28/01/2013 Schneider F-29
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DB404313.eps

DB404387 .eps

Catalogue numbers NWOS8 to NW63

fixed switch-disconnectors
Switch-disconnectors

A Masterpact fixed switch-disconnector is described Basic switch-disconnector

by 3 catalogue numbers corresponding to:

m the basic switch-disconnector Lzl
m a top connection I 3P I 4P
® a bottom connection. In (Aat40 °C) lcm (kA peak for U = 220/690 V)
A communication option and various auxiliaries and NWo8 800 88 48004 48011
accessories may also be added. NW10 1000 88 48018 48025
NW12 1250 88 48032 48039
NW16 1600 88 48046 48053
Type HA
| 3P | 4P
In (Aat 40 °C) lcm (kA peak for U = 220/690 V)
NWO08 800 105 48005 48012
NW10 1000 105 48019 48026
NW12 1250 105 48033 48040
NW16 1600 105 48047 48054
NW20 2000 105 48061 48068
NW25 2500 121 48074 48080
NW32 3200 121 48085 48090
NW40 4000 121 48095 48100
NW40b 4000 187 48108 48111
NW50 5000 187 48114 48117
NW63 6300 187 48120 48123
Type HF
| 3P | 4P
In (Aat40 °C) Icm (kA peak for U =220/690 V)
NWO08 800 187 48006 48013
NW10 1000 187 48020 48027
NW12 1250 187 48034 48041
Basic switch-disconnector = 4000 A. NW16 1600 187 48048 48055
NW20 2000 187 48062 48069
NW25 2500 187 48075 48081
NW32 3200 187 48086 48091
NW40 4000 187 48096 48101

Communication option

Modbus COM
Brand option
Square D brand Label 47802

Auxiliaries and accessories:

m for fixed devices: see page F-20

m for fixed or drawout devices: see page F-28.
Source changeover assembly: see page F-28.

F-30 Schneider
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DB404364.eps

DB404365.eps

DB404366.eps

DB404367.eps

DB404368.eps

DB404369.eps

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

fixed switch-disconnectors

Connections

Front connection
—)

800-1600A

2000A

2500-3200 A

Front connection accessories
Disconnectable front connection

1600A
2000/3200 A

Top
Bottom
Top
Bottom
Top
Bottom

3P 4P
48128 48153
48130 48155
48124 48126
48125 48127
48129 48154
48131 48156
3p 4p

48421 48424
48422 48425

Rear connection

Vertical connection

o 3P 4p
j@ 800-2000A Top 48133 48158
Bottom 48138 48163

2500-3200 A Top 48134 48159
Bottom 48139 48164
4000A Top 48135 48160
Bottom 48140 48165
4000b/5000 A Top 48136 48161
Bottom 48141 48166
6300 A Top 48137 48162
Bottom 48142 48167
Horizontal connection
55 3P 4P
= K{’é Eg,ﬁ 800-2000 A Top 48143 48168
=0 Bottom 48148 48173
2500-3200 A Top 48144 48169
Bottom 48149 48174
4000A Top 48145 48170
Bottom 48150 48175
4000b/5000 A Top 48146 48171
Bottom 48151 48176
Rear connection accessories
Interphase barriers
3P/4P (3 parts) 48599
Brackets for mounting on a backplate
2 parts 47829
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DB101913.EPS

DB101914.EPS

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63

drawout switch-disconnectors
Switch-disconnectors

A Masterpact drawout switch-disconnector is described
by 4 catalogue numbers corresponding to:

Basic switch-disconnector

m the basic switch-disconnector UL
m a chassis I 3P I 4P
m a top connection In (Aat40 °C) lcm (kA peak for U = 220/690 V)
m a bottom connection. NWO08 800 88 48234 48241
A communication option and various auxiliaries and NW10 1000 88 48248 48255
accessories may also be added. NW12 1250 88 48262 48269
NW16 1600 88 48276 48283
Type HA
| 3P | 4P
In (Aat 40 °C) lcm (kA peak for U = 220/690 V)
NWO08 800 105 48235 48242
NW10 1000 105 48249 48256
NW12 1250 105 48263 48270
NW16 1600 105 48277 48284
NW20 2000 105 48291 48298
NW25 2500 121 48304 48310
NW32 3200 121 48315 48320
NW40 4000 121 48325 48330
NW40b 4000 187 48338 48341
NW50 5000 187 48344 48347
NW63 6300 187 48350 48353
Type HF
| 3P | 4P
In (Aat40 °C) Icm (kA peak for U = 220/690 V)
NWO08 800 187 48236 48243
NW10 1000 187 48250 48257
NW12 1250 187 48264 48271
NW16 1600 187 48278 48285
NW20 2000 187 48292 48299
NW25 2500 187 48305 48311
NW32 3200 187 48316 48321
NW40 4000 187 48326 48331
Type NA
3P 4P
800-125A 48391 48403
Basic switch-disconnector + chassis =2 4000 A. 1600 A 48392 48404
Type HA/HF
3P 4P
800-1600 A 48392 48404
2000A 48393 48405
2500A 48394 48406
3200A 48395 48407
4000A 48396 48408
4000b/6300 A 48397 48409
Chassis + Switch-disconnector
Modbus COM 33852 48384
Brand option
Square D brand Label 47802
Auxiliaries and accessories:
m for drawout devices: see page F-24
m for fixed or drawout devices: see page F-28.
Source changeover assembly: see page F-28.
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DB404373.eps

DB404366.eps

DB404367.eps

DB404368.eps

Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW63
drawout switch-disconnectors

Connections

Chassis front connection
—

3P 4p
800-1600 A Top 48415 48441
Bottom 48418 48444
2000A Top 48413 48417
Bottom 48414 48420
2500/3200 A Top 48416 48442
Bottom 48419 48445
Chassis rear connection
Vertical connection
A 3P 4P
jﬁ 800-2000 A Top 48133 48158
Bottom 48138 48163
2500/3200 A Top 48134 48159
Bottom 48139 48164
4000A Top 48135 48160
Bottom 48140 48165
4000b/5000 A Top 48136 48161
Bottom 48141 48166
6300A Top 48137 48162
Bottom 48142 48167
Horizontal connection
= 3P 4P
- @ li@% 800-2000 A Top 48143
== Bottom 48148 48173
2500/3200 A Top 48144 48169
Bottom 48149 48174
4000A Top 48145 48170
Bottom 48150 48175
4000b/5000 A Top 48146 48171
Bottom 48151 48176
Rear connection accessories
Interphase barriers
3P/4P (3 parts) 48600
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Catalogue numbers NWOS8 to NW63 circuit breakers

with neutral on the right
Circuit breakers

A4 pole Masterpact circuit breaker with neutral on Fixed circuit breakers with neutral on the right
the right is described by the same catalogue numbers Type H1
as a standard 4 pole one, except for the basic circuit | 4P
breaker, which is specific. In (Aat 40 °C) Icu (kAfor U = 220/440 V) - Ics = 100 % lcu
NW08 800 65 48183
NW10 1000 65 48184
NW12 1250 65 48185
NW16 1600 65 48186
NW20 2000 65 48060
NW25 2500 65 48073
NW32 3200 65 48187
NW40 4000 65 48193
NW40b 4000 100 48194
NW50 5000 100 48195
NW63 6300 100 48196
Type H2
4p
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kA for U =220/440 V) - Ics = 100 % lcu
NW08 800 100 48177
NW10 1000 100 48178
NW12 1250 100 48179
NW16 1600 100 48180
NW20 2000 100 48067
NW25 2500 100 48079
NW32 3200 100 48181
NW40 4000 100 48102
NW40b 4000 150 48103
NW50 5000 150 48104
NW63 6300 150 48105
Drawout circuit breakers with neutral on the right
Type H1
| 4P
In (Aat 40 °C) Icu (kA for U = 220/440 V) - Ics = 100 % Icu
NW08 800 65 48226
NW10 1000 65 48227
NW12 1250 65 48228
NW16 1600 65 48229
NW20 2000 65 48436
NW25 2500 65 48303
NW32 3200 65 48437
NW40 4000 65 48332
NW40b 4000 100 48333
NW50 5000 100 48334
NW63 6300 100 48335
Type H2
4p
In (Aat 40 °C) Icu (kA for U = 220/440 V) - Ics = 100 % Icu
NW08 800 100 48426
NW10 1000 100 48427
NW12 1250 100 48428
NW16 1600 100 48429
NW20 2000 100 48438
NW25 2500 100 48309
NW32 3200 100 48439
NW40 4000 100 48354
NW40b 4000 150 48355
NW50 5000 150 48356
NW63 6300 150 48357
F-34 Schneider 28/01/2013 207E5200

LPElectric Version : 8.1



Catalogue numbers

NwWO08 to NW40
Earthing switch

A Masterpact earthing switch is described by 2

Earthing switch

catalogue numbers corresponding to: Type ES
m an earthing kit, to be mounted on a standard | 3p | 4P
Masterpact NWO08 to NW40 chassis, types N1, H1, In (Aat40°C) lem (kA peak for U = 220/690 V)
NAorHA , o ) NWO08 to NW40 4000 135 48430 48431
[ ] aq earthmg switch, tq be rgcked-ln in a chassis Earthing kit for chassis
equipped with an earthing kit.

Types for N1/H1/NA/HA

|3p | 4P

Earthing kit | 48433 | 48434
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DB101911.EPS

DB101913.EPS

Catalogue numbers NWO8 to NwW40 1000V AC

Drawout circuit breakers
and switch-disconnectors

A Masterpact 1000 V AC drawout circuit breaker is Basic circuit breaker

described by 5 catalogue a corresponding to: Type H10
m the basic circuit breaker | 3p | 4P
m a control unit In (Aat40°C) lcu (kAfor U= 1150 V) - Ics = 100 % Icu
machassis NW08 800 50 48725 48735
m a top connection NWA10 1000 50 48726 48736
® a bottom connection. NWA12 1250 50 48727 48737
A communication option and various auxiliaries and NW16 1600 50 48728 48738
accessories may also be added. NW20 2000 50 48729 48739
NW25 2500 50 48730 48740
NW32 3200 50 48731 48741
NW40 4000 50 48732 48742
Type H10-T: for coordination with 'Il'esys F contactors
3P
In (Aat40 °C) Icu (kAfor U=1150V)-Ics = 100% Icu
NW20® 2000 50 | 48733
Nw25® 2500 50 48734
Micrologic control unit - Micrologic P/H consult us
“ammeter” A
3P/4P
Micrologic 2.0 A basic protection 48358
Micrologic 5.0 A selective protection 48360
Micrologic 6.0 A selective + earth-fault protection 48361
“energy” E
3P/4P
Micrologic 2.0 E basic protection 48498
Micrologic 5.0 E selective protection 48499
Micrologic 6.0 E selective + earth-fault protection 48500

(1) Incompatible with Micrologic 2.0 A.

Basic switch-disconnector

Type HA10
A Masterpact 1000 V AC drawout switch-disconnector |3p | 4P
is described by 4 catalogue numbers corresponding to: In (Aat40°C) lcm (kA peak for U = 1150 V)
m the basic switch-disconnector NWO08 800 105 48745 48755
m a chassis NW10 1000 105 48746 48756
H a top connection NW12 1250 105 48747 48757
m a bottom connection. NW16 1600 105 48748 48758
A communication option and various auxiliaries and NW20 2000 105 48749 48759
accessories may also be added. NW25 2500 105 48750 48760
NW32 3200 105 48751 48761
NW40 4000 105 48752 48762
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Catalogue numbers NWOS8 to NW40 1000V AC
Drawout circuit breakers
and switch-disconnectors
Chassis and connections

& 3P 4P
For type H10 and HA10
800-1600 A 48392 48404
2000A 48393 48405
2500A 48394 48406
3200A 48395 48407
4000 A 48396 48408
Chassis Circuit breaker
and switch-disconnector
Modbus COM 33852 48384
Modbus eco COM 33852 48385
3 [4p
Vertical connection
. — S 800-2000A Top 48133 48158
g T |§§I Bottom 48138 48163
:5’; . 2500/3200 A Top 48134 48159
° Bottom 48139 48164
4000 A Top 48135 48160
Bottom 48140 48165
Horizontal connection
2 800-2000A Top 48143 48168
S — @ Bottom 48148 48173
% b{’é L@g 2500/3200 A Top 48144 48169
Bottom 48149 48174
4000 A Top 48145 48170
Bottom 48150 48175
Rear connection accessories
2 Interphase barriers
% 3P/4P (3 parts) 48600
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Catalogue numbers

NWOS8 to NW40 with corrosion

protection
Circuit breakers

A Masterpact NW circuit breaker with corrosion

Basic circuit breaker

protection is described Type H2
by 3 catalogue numbers corresponding to: | 3p | 4P
m the basic circuit breaker In (Aat55°C) Icu (kA for U = 440 V)
m a Micrologic control unit NWO8 800 100 48620 48630
W a chassis, complete with vertical rear connections NW10 1000 100 48621 48631
as standard (convertible to horizontal rear connections NWA12 1200 100 48622 48632
on-site simply by rotating the connectors, except forthe 16 1600 100 48623 48633
NW32, available with vertical rear connections only). NW20 2000 100 48624 48634
The various auxiliaries and accessories for Masterpact NW25 2500 100 48625 48635
NW rear-connected circuit breakers may be added. NW32 3200 100 48626 48636
The auxiliary contacts should be “low level” type only. NW40b 4000 150 48627 48637
“ammeter” A
3P/4P
Micrologic 2.0 A basic protection 48358
Micrologic 5.0 A selective protection 48360
Micrologic 6.0 A selective + earth-fault protection 48361
Micrologic 7.0 A selective + earth-leakage protection 48362
“energy” E
3P/4P
Micrologic 2.0 E basic protection 48498
Micrologic 5.0 E selective protection 48499
Micrologic 6.0 E selective + earth-fault protection 48500
“power meter”’ P
3P/4P
Micrologic 5.0 P selective protection 48363
Micrologic 6.0 P selective + earth-fault protection 48364
Micrologic 7.0 P selective + earth-leakage protection 48365
“harmonic meter” H
3P/4P
Micrologic 5.0 H selective protection 48366
Micrologic 6.0 H selective + earth-fault protection 48367
Micrologic 7.0 H selective + earth-leakage protection 48368
Chassis with rear connections
3P 4P
800-1600 A 48765 48770
2000A 48766 48771
2500A 48767 48772
3200A 48768 48773
4000A 48769 48774
Chassis + Circuit breaker
Modbus COM 33852 48384
Modbus eco COM 33852 48385
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